lamp
Product Features:
• Wide operating voltage range: Single phase, 88 to 264 VAC, 125 to
373 VDC, 47 to 63 Hz
• Protections: Short circuit, Overload and Over voltage
• Cooling by free air convection
• Product hardware built up with highly rated electrolytic capacitor (105 o
C)

Temp. coefficient ±0.03%/oC (0~50 o
C)
Ordering Information
Article No. 1 1710003 11709101 11709098
Product Description TT-PS24D-01A0-024W TT-PS24D-02A5-060W TT-PS24D-05A0-120W
(without mounting clamp)
Article No. 0 11715088 011715089 011715090
Product Description TT-PS24D-01A0-24W-WA TT-PS24D-02A5-060W-WA TT-PS24D-05A0-120W-WA
(with mounting clamp)
Protection Type Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed.
AC  Current  consumption 0.7A @115VAC, 0.4A@230VAC 1.3A @115VAC, 0.8A@230VAC 2.5A @115VAC, 1.5A@230VAC
Input
Switch Mode Power
Supply (SMPS)
DERATING CURVE
 ®
24VDC, 1A (24W) 24VDC, 2.5A (60W) 24VDC, 5A, (120W)
OUTPUT DERATING
VS INPUT VOLTAGE
Ambient Temperature (⁰C)
TT-PS24D-05A0-120W  (011709098)
Input Voltage (VAC) 50Hz
Ambient Temperature (⁰C)
TT-PS24D-01A0-024W (011710003) and
TT-PS24D-02A5-060W  (011709101)
Input Voltage (VAC) 50Hz
TT-PS24D-01A0-024W  (011710003) TT-PS24D-02A5-060W (011709101) and
TT-PS240D-05A0-120W   (011709098)
Power Stations PLC Automation
Panels
Machine Tool
Industries